| Day/Time, UT

Julian Day

Phase Time Comment |

4/1/15 8:22
4/1/1511:21

4/1/15 18:45
4/2/15 0:37

4/3/15 17:23
4/3/15 23:15

4/4/15 6:37
4/4/15 9:34

4/4/15 20:59
4/4/15 23:58

4/5/157:21
4/5/15 13:13

4/7/15 6:01
4/7/15 11:51

4/7/15 19:13
4/7/15 22:13

4/8/15 9:35
4/8/1512:34

4/8/15 19:59
4/9/15 1:50

4/10/15 18:37
4/11/15 0:28

4/11/15 7:50
4/11/15 10:48

4/11/15 22:13
4/12/15 1:12

4/12/15 8:35
4/12/15 14:26

4/14/15 7:14
4/14/15 13:04

2458831.84861
2458831.97292

2458832.28125
2458832.52569

2458834.22431
2458834.46875

2458834.77569
2458834.89861

2458835.37431
2458835.49861

2458835.80625
2458836.05069

2458837.75069
2458837.99375

2458838.30069
2458838.42569

2458838.89931
2458839.02361

2458839.33264
2458839.57639

2458841.27569
2458841.51944

2458841.82639
2458841.95000

2458842.42569
2458842.55000

2458842.85764
2458843.10139

2458844.80139
2458845.04444

2.006
2.130

2.438
2.683

4.381
4.626

4.933
5.056

5.531
5.656

5.963
6.208

0.857
1.100

1.407
1.532

2.005
2.130

2.439
2.682

4.382
4.625

4.932
5.056

5.532
5.656

5.964
6.207

0.856
1.100

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone



| Day/Time, UT

Julian Day

Phase Time Comment |

4/14/15 20:26
4/14/15 23:26

4/15/15 10:48
4/15/15 13:47

4/15/15 21:12
4/16/15 3:04

4/17/15 19:50
4/18/15 1:42

4/18/15 9:03
4/18/15 12:01

4/18/15 23:26
4/19/15 2:25

4/19/15 9:48
4/19/15 15:40

4/21/15 8:27
4/21/15 14:18

4/21/15 21:39
4/22/15 0:40

4/22/15 12:02
4/22/15 15:01

4/22/15 22:25
4/23/15 4:17

4/24/15 21:03
4/25/15 2:55

4/25/15 10:17
4/25/15 13:14

4/26/15 0:39
4/26/15 3:38

4/26/15 11:01
4/26/15 16:53

2458845.35139
2458845.47639

2458845.95000
2458846.07431

2458846.38333
2458846.62778

2458848.32639
2458848.57083

2458848.87708
2458849.00069

2458849.47639
2458849.60069

2458849.90833
2458850.15278

2458851.85208
2458852.09583

2458852.40208
2458852.52778

2458853.00139
2458853.12569

2458853.43403
2458853.67847

2458855.37708
2458855.62153

2458855.92847
2458856.05139

2458856.52708
2458856.65139

2458856.95903
2458857.20347

1.406
1.531

2.005
2.129

2.438
2.683

4.381
4.626

4.932
5.056

5.531
5.656

5.963
6.208

0.856
1.100

1.406
1.532

2.006
2.130

2.438
2.683

4.381
4.626

4.933
5.056

5.531
5.656

5.963
6.208

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone



| Day/Time, UT

Julian Day

Phase Time Comment |

4/28/15 9:40
4/28/15 15:31

4/28/15 22:52
4/29/15 1:53

4/29/15 13:15
4/29/15 16:14

4/29/15 23:39
4/30/15 5:30

5/1/15 22:16
5/2/15 4:08

5/2/15 11:30
5/2/15 14:27

5/3/15 1:52
5/3/15 4:51

5/3/15 12:15
5/3/15 18:06

5/5/15 10:54
5/5/15 16:44

5/6/15 0:06
5/6/15 3:06

5/6/15 14:28
5/6/15 17:27

5/7/15 0:52
5/7/15 6:44

5/8/15 23:30
5/9/15 5:22

5/9/15 12:43
5/9/15 15:41

5/10/15 3:06
5/10/15 6:05

2458858.90278
2458859.14653

2458859.45278
2458859.57847

2458860.05208
2458860.17639

2458860.48542
2458860.72917

2458862.42778
2458862.67222

2458862.97917
2458863.10208

2458863.57778
2458863.70208

2458864.01042
2458864.25417

2458865.95417
2458866.19722

2458866.50417
2458866.62917

2458867.10278
2458867.22708

2458867.53611
2458867.78056

2458869.47917
2458869.72361

2458870.02986
2458870.15347

2458870.62917
2458870.75347

0.856
1.100

1.406
1.532

2.005
2.130

2.439
2.682

4.381
4.625

4.932
5.055

5.531
5.655

5.964
6.207

0.856
1.100

1.406
1.531

2.005
2.129

2.438
2.683

4.381
4.626

4.932
5.056

5.531
5.656

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone



| Day/Time, UT

Julian Day

Phase Time Comment |

5/10/15 13:28
5/10/15 19:20

5/12/15 12:07
5/12/15 17:58

5/13/15 1:19
5/13/15 4:20

5/13/15 15:42
5/13/15 18:41

5/14/15 2:05
5/14/15 7:57

5/16/15 0:43
5/16/15 6:35

5/16/15 13:57
5/16/15 16:54

5/17/15 4:19
5/17/15 7:18

5/17/15 14:41
5/17/15 20:33

5/19/15 13:20
5/19/15 19:11

5/20/15 2:32
5/20/15 5:33

5/20/15 16:55
5/20/15 19:54

5/21/15 3:19
5/21/159:10

5/23/15 1:56
5/23/15 7:48

5/23/15 15:10
5/23/15 18:07

2458871.06111
2458871.30556

2458873.00486
2458873.24861

2458873.55486
2458873.68056

2458874.15417
2458874.27847

2458874.58681
2458874.83125

2458876.52986
2458876.77431

2458877.08125
2458877.20417

2458877.67986
2458877.80417

2458878.11181
2458878.35625

2458880.05556
2458880.29931

2458880.60556
2458880.73125

2458881.20486
2458881.32917

2458881.63819
2458881.88194

2458883.58056
2458883.82500

2458884.13194
2458884.25486

5.963
6.208

0.856
1.100

1.406
1.532

2.006
2.130

2.438
2.683

4.381
4.626

4.933
5.056

5.531
5.656

5.963
6.208

0.856
1.100

1.406
1.532

2.005
2.130

2.439
2.682

4.381
4.625

4.932
5.055

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone



| Day/Time, UT  Julian Day Phase Time Comment |

5/24/155:32  2458884.73056 5.531 Hot Zone
5/24/15 8:31 2458884.85486 5.655 Hot Zone
5/24/15 15:55 2458885.16319 5.964 Hot Zone
5/24/1521:46 2458885.40694 6.207 Hot Zone
5/26/15 14:34 2458887.10694 0.856
5/26/15 20:24 2458887.35000 1.100

5/27/153:46  2458887.65694 1.406

5/27/156:46  2458887.78194 1.531
5/27/15 18:08 2458888.25556 2.005
5/27/15 21:07 2458888.37986 2.129

5/28/154:32  2458888.68889 2.438
5/28/15 10:24 2458888.93333 2.683

5/30/153:10 2458890.63194 4.381 Hot Zone
5/30/159:02 2458890.87639 4.626 Hot Zone
5/30/15 16:23 2458891.18264 4.932 Hot Zone
5/30/15 19:21 2458891.30625 5.056 Hot Zone
5/31/156:46  2458891.78194 5.531 Hot Zone
5/31/159:45 2458891.90625 5.656 Hot Zone
5/31/1517:08 2458892.21389 5.963 Hot Zone
5/31/1523:00 2458892.45833 6.208 Hot Zone
6/2/15 15:47 2458894.15764 0.856

6/2/1521:37 2458894.40069 1.099

6/3/154:59  2458894.70764 1.406

6/3/158:00 2458894.83333 1.532

6/3/1519:22  2458895.30694 2.006

6/3/1522:21 2458895.43125 2.130

6/4/15 5:45 2458895.73958 2.438

6/4/1511:37 2458895.98403 2.683

6/6/154:23  2458897.68264 4.381 Hot Zone
6/6/1510:15 2458897.92708 4.626 Hot Zone



| Day/Time, UT  Julian Day Phase Time Comment |

6/6/1517:37 2458898.23403 4.933 Hot Zone
6/6/1520:34  2458898.35694 5.056 Hot Zone
6/7/157:59  2458898.83264 5.531 Hot Zone
6/7/1510:58 2458898.95694 5.656 Hot Zone
6/7/1518:21  2458899.26458 5.963 Hot Zone
6/8/150:13  2458899.50903 6.208 Hot Zone
6/9/1517:00 2458901.20833 0.856

6/9/1522:51 2458901.45208 1.100

6/10/156:12  2458901.75833 1.406

6/10/159:13  2458901.88403 1.532

6/10/15 20:35 2458902.35764 2.005

6/10/15 23:34 2458902.48194 2.130

6/11/156:59 2458902.79097 2.439

6/11/1512:50 2458903.03472 2.682

6/13/155:36  2458904.73333 4.381 Hot Zone

6/13/1511:28 2458904.97778 4.625 Hot Zone

6/13/15 18:50 2458905.28472 4.932 Hot Zone

6/13/15 21:47 2458905.40764 5.055 Hot Zone
6/14/159:12  2458905.88333 5.531 Hot Zone

6/14/15 12:11 2458906.00764 5.655 Hot Zone

6/14/15 19:35 2458906.31597 5.964 Hot Zone
6/15/151:26  2458906.55972 6.207 Hot Zone

6/16/15 18:14 2458908.25972 0.856

6/17/150:04 2458908.50278 1.100

6/17/157:26  2458908.80972 1.406

6/17/1510:26 2458908.93472 1.531

6/17/1521:48 2458909.40833 2.005

6/18/150:47 2458909.53264 2.129

6/18/158:12  2458909.84167 2.438

6/18/15 14:04 2458910.08611 2.683



| Day/Time, UT

Julian Day

Phase Time Comment |

6/20/15 6:50
6/20/15 12:42

6/20/15 20:03
6/20/15 23:01

6/21/15 10:26
6/21/15 13:25

6/21/15 20:48
6/22/15 2:40

6/23/15 19:27
6/24/15 1:17

6/24/15 8:39
6/24/15 11:40

6/24/15 23:02
6/25/15 2:01

6/25/15 9:25
6/25/15 15:17

6/27/15 8:03
6/27/15 13:55

6/27/15 21:17
6/28/15 0:14

6/28/15 11:39
6/28/15 14:38

6/28/15 22:01
6/29/15 3:53

6/30/15 20:40
6/30/15 23:59

2458911.78472
2458912.02917

2458912.33542
2458912.45903

2458912.93472
2458913.05903

2458913.36667
2458913.61111

2458915.31042
2458915.55347

2458915.86042
2458915.98611

2458916.45972
2458916.58403

2458916.89236
2458917.13681

2458918.83542
2458919.07986

2458919.38681
2458919.50972

2458919.98542
2458920.10972

2458920.41736
2458920.66181

2458922.36111
2458922.49931

4.381
4.626

4.932
5.056

5.531
5.656

5.963
6.208

0.856
1.099

1.406
1.532

2.006
2.130

2.438
2.683

4.381
4.626

4.933
5.056

5.531
5.656

5.963
6.208

0.856
0.994

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone

Hot Zone
Hot Zone



